502781206 04/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2827802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RENZO DAL MOLIN	02/06/2012
ASUTOSH GHIDIYAL	03/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SORIN CRM S.A.S.	
Street Address:	4, AVENUE REAUMUR	
Internal Address:	PARC D'AFFAIRES NOVEOS	
City:	CLAMART CEDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14257195	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 4142712400

Email: ipdocketing@foley.com, jfons@foley.com

Correspondent Name: KARL F. REICHENBERGER

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104292-0417	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL F. REICHENBERGER	
SIGNATURE:	/ Karl F. Reichenberger /	
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=104292-0417Assignment#page1.tif source=104292-0417Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 032748 FRAME: 0162

502781206

Asskyrment Attorney Docket No.: 8707-2263 Sorin 268-Leadless synchro Customer No. 34313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Inventors, Renzo dal Molin and Ashutosh Ghildiyal

have made an invention titled:

"APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR QUANTIFICATION OF THE DESYNCHRONIZATION BETWEEN THE CLOCKS OF TWO HBC ACTIVE IMPLANTS"

- is/are about to make application for United States Letters Patent therefor, the same being executed by us on even date or dates herewith;
- have made application for United States Letters Patent thereof, filed 02/28/2012 under Application Number 13/370,200.

WHEREAS, Sorin CRM S.A.S., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of FRANCE and having an office and place of business at:

Parc d'affairs NOVEOS 4, avenue Reaumur 92140, CLAMART Cedex FRANCE

(hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention for the United States of America, in said United States patent application, and in any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to inventor(s) named above, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we/l, the inventor(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and Interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for the United States, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any United States Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reexamination and reissue of the same; and we/l hereby authorize and request

1of 2

OHSEAST:161004494.1

Assignment Atterney Decket No.: 8707-3263 Seria 268-Leadless synchro Cuztomer No. 34313

competent authorities to grant and issue any and all United States Letters Patent on said invention to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we/l further agree upon request of the Assignee to give sworn statements and to execute such additional documents, if any, as may be necessary and proper to secure a patent protection and enforce patents in and for the United States, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we/l have hereunto individually signed cur/my name, and indicated date of signature, hereinafter:

NAME OF 1st INVENTOR:

Given Name (first and middle (if any])	Family Name or Suma	ime	
Renzo	DAL MOLIN		
Inventor's Signature:	Date signed:		
Renzo Walkstir	02	. 06. 2012	
Residence: City	Residence: Country	Citizenship: Country	
Clamart	France	France	
Mailing Address:			
7 allé Mozart			
City	Zip	Country	
Chatillon	92230	France	
NAME OF 2r	nd INVENTOR:		
Given Name (first and middle (if any))	Family Name or Surname		
Ashutosh	GHIDIYAL		
Inventor's Signature;	Date signed:		
Ametor	03	7.09.2012	
Residence: City	Residence: Country	Citizenship: Country	
Clamart	France	India	
Mailing Address:			
22, avenue du docteur Calmette			
City	Zip	Country	
Clamart	92140	France	
	akaisaisafisiaanya ariimaan arii		

OHSEAST:161004494.1

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032748 FRAME: 0164